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April 9, 1959. 
Passed on File. 

Senate File 531: 
By CLAIMS COMMITTEE. 

1-/7' '5"9 ,f._.;JJ _~ i Passed Senate, D,te . .. ..... Passed House, Date , ___ .............. . 

Vote: Ayes .... 1:.fe. ... : Nays ..... ?? ... ~ Vote: Ayes ... fl.-tf .. Nays i2 ... .. 
APproved._ .. _ .... _~~J.,--$-i-'" ....... . 

A BILL FOR 
An Act to make appropriatio'1s to C€rtain named persons in 

settlement of claims made against the state of Iowa. 

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: 

1 Section 1. There.is hereby appropriated out of the general 

2 fund of the state of Iowa to the following named persons 

3 and/or firms, the amount set opposite their respective names in 

4 full settlement of all claims which they may have against' 

5 the state of Iowa, to-wit: 

Claim 
Claimant No. Nature of Claim Amount 

Hatfield Duplicating Ce. 
Des Moines, Iowa 50 Mdse. delivered $ 4,57.95 

Des lloines Stationery ·Co.,· 
Des ,Moines, Iowa 55 Mdae. delivered ~.90 

. Des Moines Stationery Co. 
Des Moines, lov,"'Q. 68 Mdse. delivered 213.60 

Remington Rand 
Buffalo, 1'; ew York 70 Mdse. delivered 69.52 

Dictaphone Corporation 
Bridgeport, Conn. 78 Maintenance services 80.00 

Des Moines Rubber Stamp Ce. 
Des Moines, Iowa 89 Mdse. delivered 16.60 

Des Moine. Rubber Stamp Ce. 
Des Moine:s, Iowa 90 Mdse. deli .. ered 116.10 

Elliott Addressing Machine 
Des Moines, Iowa 102 Mdae. delivered 20.86 

Office OutfttUrs. Inc. 
Des lioines, loW'a 112 Mdse. delhrel"&<i 916.61 

Brown-Camp Hdwe. Co. 
113 Des lIoines, Iowa l\1dse. delivered 10.08 

WallAce Homestead Co. 
Des Moines, lown 183 Printing 662.00 

Storey-Kenworthy Co. 
163 Mdse. deli'\"ered 381.63 ,Des Moines, Io'W8. 

Boob Olllee Supply Ce. 
Des Moines, Iowa 196 Mdse. delivel"ed 180.40 

Lowe & Caml}lell Athletic 
Ka.nau City, o. 202 Mdae. delivered 93.42 
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Claimant 

Roshek Brothers Co. 
Dubuque, Iowa 

Overhead Door Co, 
Des Moines, Iowa 

Board of Regents 
Story County, Iowa 

Mrs. Ronald Lincoln 
Woodward, Iow& 

C. H. McGuiness Co. 
Des Moines, lo,,-a 

Schoitz Memorial Hospital 
Waterloo, Iowa 

Albtrt S. Marshall 
Malvern, Iowa 

Murre] Cunningham 
Des Moines, Iowa 

City ot Vinton 
Vinton, IOl\o'a 

Vern Lisle 
House of Representatives 

Laurence Putney 
State Senate 

State Tax Commission 
Des Moines, Iowa 
1957 
Cerro Gordo Co. Treasurer 
Dubuque Co. Treasuur 
Lee County Treasurer 

State Tax Commission 
Des Moines, Iowa 
1952 
Appanoose County Treasurer 

1963 
Appanoose County Trea8urer 
Boone County Treasurer 

1964 
Boone County TNa,surer 
Cherokile County Treasurer 
Keokuk County Treasurer 

195& 
Boone County Treasurer 
Cherokee County Treasurer 
Dubuque County Treasurer 
Hamilton County Treasurer 
Jackson County Treasurer 
Keokuk County Treasurer 
lIars hall County Tl'easurer 
Monona County Treasurer 
Wapello County Treasurer 
'\\Yashington County Treasurer 

19Sil 
Appanoose County Treasurer 
Buena VistA County Treasurer 
Calhoun County Treasurer 
Carroll County Treasurer 
Cass County Treasurer 
Ghe};ok~ County Treasurer 
De,=atur County Treasurer 
Des Moines County Tre&$urer 
Dubuqm: County Treasurer 

-2---

Claim 
No. 

205 

247 

8 

53 

160 

223 

231 

233 

240 

26~ 

270 

254 

181 

Nature of Claim Amount 

Mdse. delivered 47.50 

Mdse. del\'I"ered 22.35 

Drainage assessments 140.71 • Personal injuries Z,076.OO 

Bldgg. 8: Grounds 27.00 

Medical Expenses 38.30 

Personal services 17.84 

Vacation pay 213.43 

Sewer Asse8sment 1,880.73 

Interim Expenses 137.50 

Interim Expenses 98.50 

24.88 
Military service tax credits 

.92 
3.03 
~.94 

589.96 
Military ... rvi~ tax endits 

10.30 

9.98 
45.00 

37.22 
6.14 
1.12 

39.97 
9.28 
8.69 

.63 
3.13 
5.68 
1.36 
8.69 
8.48 • 2.89 

8.65 
10.60 
18.13 

7.10 
12.14 
9.78 

12.82 
8.65 

24.i7 
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Claimant 

Hamilton County Treasurer 
Jackson County Treasurer 
Jones County Treasure~ 
Keokuk County Treasurer 
Lee County Treasurer 
'Mahaska County Treasurer 
Marshall County Treasurer 
Plymouth ·County Treasurer 
Ringgold County Treasurer 
&:ott County Trensurer 
Tama County Treasurer 
Taylor County Tre11surer 
Wapello County Treasurer 
Warren County Treasurer 
Woodbury COWlty Treasurer 

1957 
Buena Vista County Treasurer 
Calhoun County Treasurer 
Casg County Treasurer 
Hardin County Treasurer 
Kossuth County Treasurer 
~ott County Tx-&tlsurer 
Tama County Treasure.r 
Taylor County Treasurer 
Van Buren County Treasurer 
W"p"lIo County Tre33urer 

Claim 
No. Nature of Clahn 

1 Sec. 2. The state comptroller is hereby authorized and 

2 directed to issue his warrants to the above named persons in 

3 the amounts set opposite their respective names. 

1 Sec. 3. Receipt of said sums by said persons respectively 

2 shall be in full settlement of all claims they may hold against 

3 the state of Iowa on account of damages as above indicated, 

4 claims for which were presented t<. the joint claims committee 

5 of the Fifty-eighth General Assembly . 

Amount 

4.57 
4.10 

14.43 
2.72 
7.27 
1.73 

20.68 
12.82 
15.28 
4.27 
4.27 
8.55 
1.60 
1.5& 

14.72 

1().47 
8.63 
6.05 
6.85 
8.90 
4.59 

16.34 
13.18 

8.26 
27.68 
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